Association of Bay Area Governments

Executive Board

January 16, 2025 Agenda Item 4.b.

Resolution of Appreciation

Subject:

Authorization of Resolution No. 23-2022 Resolution of Appreciation for Jesse Arreguin

Background:

In appreciation of City of Berkeley Mayor Jesse Arreguin's service on the Association of Bay Area Governments, the Executive Board recognizes his service on the ABAG Executive Board and to the San Francisco Bay Area region.

Issues:

None

Recommended Action:

Ship Bochel

The ABAG Executive Board is requested to adopt Resolution No. 1-2025.

Attachments:

A. ABAG Resolution No. 1-2025

Reviewed:

for

Andrew Fremier